: John C. Rooney, P.E.
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
Ron J. Pritzlaff, P.E.

City Hall
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

August 3, 2022

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Tom Molbeck, Director of Parks and Recreation

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2021093, Zoo Path Emergency Repair, DK Contractors, Inc.,
Contractor

The work on Contract 2021093, Zoo Path Emergency Repair has been completed and the contractor, DK
Contractors, Inc., is requesting final payment. The final contract amount for all work completed is $78,676.14.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0945-21 of December 7, 2021 in the amount of $59,400.00.
Change Order No. 1 for the contract, adjusted the contract amount by $ 19,276.14.

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45050 5757110 Parks — Land Improvements $ 78,676.14
Total $ 78,676.14

Cc: Joy Hansche
File

RJP/



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

To: Commissioner of Public Works
730 Washington Avenue -- Room 303
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Contract No. 2021093
Contract Name Zoo Path Emergency Repair
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY: ADDITIONS $ DEDUCTIONS $

Change Orders Approved in
Previous Months by Owner

TOTAL 0.00
Subsequent Change Orders
Approval Resolution
No. Date No.
1 8/13/22
TOTAL 19,276.14 0.00
Net Change by Change Orders 19,276.14 0.00

APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED:

Project Engineer _Umﬁm.
22Ul &@ |22
Date

Commissioner of Public Works

Date

Contractor DK Contractors, Inc.

11013 122nd Street
Address Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158
Payment No. 1 (Final)
Period from 1/1/2022 to 3/31/2022
Original Contract Bid $ 59,400.00
Net Change by Change Orders $ 19,276.14

Contract to Date

(Including Change Orders) $ 78,676.14
Total Work Completed to Date $ 78,676.14
Retainage % of $ 0.00
Total Earned Less Retainage $ 78,676.14

Less Previous Payments

#1
#2

Total of Previous Payments $ 0.00

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: $ 78,676.14




G702 APPLICATION and CERTIFICATE for PAYMENT

To: City of Racine Project: Zoo Path Emergency Repair Application No:  221065.001 Distribution to:
2131 N. Main Street App. Date: March 23, 2022 ] owNER
Racine, WI 53402 [0 CONSTRUCTION MGR.
Period to: March 31, 2022 [0 ARCHITECT
From: DK Contractors, Inc ) O CONTRACTOR
11013 122nd Street Project No: 2021093 O OTHER
Pleasant Prairie, W1 53158 Contract Date: December 15, 2021
Contract For: Excavation Owner: CITY OF RACINE
CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents. that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ~ 59 Aoo.oo_ received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net Change By Change Orders _E_ 2. i4 6B0| coNTRACTOR: DK edntractors, Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1€ bk, hss=000] By: NTT il a pi KA Date:  parch 23 2022
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE _ 78,676.14| Stephanié Day - >o8c_,_§m®m=m@2
5. RETAINAGE: State of: Wisconsin County of: Kenosha
a. 0% of Completed Work ! Subscribed and sworn before me this Nwa_.m.__::_m._m,\ of March 2022
. Stephanie Day - Accounting Manager personafiy'st Mm_ﬁm__&ﬁqm me, the undersigned
b. of Stored Material ! hotary public, and provided satisfactory %&ﬂtﬁ%ﬂm o@o@ww be the person who
signed this document in my presence and s‘oa.m,ma mazsmc.g. mamm" the contents of this
TOTAL RETAINAGE _’ o.oo_ document are truthful and accurate to the best of ﬁmmwmm knowledgezand belief.
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE | 78,676.14| = Ry i & N
) ?ﬁq_@mm_os expires: "y 1 .
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 0.00 < = e HE =
L | “ARCHITECT S CERTIFICAPE FOR PAYMENT
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | 78.676.14 in accordance with the Contract Uoocamn@wmﬁm_@,mmeMw,amem_“ODm and the data
comprising this application, the Architect omniag the | perthat to the best of the
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE _ 0.00 L.Q.M.\ﬂ.m_._. Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the <@m rmvm,%uam_‘mwwma as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS AMOUNT CERTIFIED
Total changes approved in #@ W.N\dm.u B | h\ 0.00 0.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00] on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the
Total approval this Month 0.00 0.00| amount certified.)
TOTALS 0.00 0.00| ARCHITECT:
NET CHANGES by Change Order i n_,.__ﬂlﬂh = By: e

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TORGO SOFTWARE www TorgoSoftware com ©1996-2015 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



CONTINUATION SHEET G703 PROJECT: Zoo Path Emergency Repair 2131 DK Contractors, Inc

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR _u><_<_mzq containing Application No:  221065.001
Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

Page 1 of 1

App. Date: March 23, 2022

Use Column [ on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. Period to: - March 31, 2022
Project No: 2021093
A B C D E F G H |
Iltem Description of Work Schedule Work Completed Materials Total Compieted % Balance Retainage
# of From Previous This Stored & Used and Stored to Finish
Values Application(s) Period Prior + Current To Date
12 |GENERAL RESTORATION 1.00 1.00 1.00] 100.00 0.00 0.00
13 |[MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION 1,870.00 1,870.00 1,870.00] 100.00 0.00 0.00
14 |EROSION CONTROL 2,529.00 2,529.004 2,529.00] 100.00 0.00 0.00
156 |CORE STONE 16,650.00 23,971.56 23,971.56| 143.97 -7,321.56 0.00
16 |FILTER STONE 38,350.00 50,304.58 50,304.58| 131.17 -11,954 .58 0.00
GRAND TOTAL: [ 59400.00] 78,676.14] | 78,676.14] 132.45]  -19,276.14] 0.00|
A=Line ltem Number B=Brief Item Description C=Total Value of Iitem D=Total of D and E From Previous Application(s) (If Any) E=Total Work Completed For This Application
F=Materials Purchased and Stored for Project G=Total of All Work Completed and Materials Stored for Project H=Remaining Balance of Amount to Finish I=Amount Withheld from G

TORGO SOFTWARE www TorgoSoftware com ©1996-2015 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED



Witrey
it /"
L8 Hz,{_

W
\\\‘\I r\‘c.s.'_!q‘. :JO 9{ Y
S B Wik %
S ez
= 07 T
= = ,-:Jﬂ'dﬂd =
-~ - G =
s i B IPRCY =
23 AYMIR S S
i, S
= 5 Jmeubisy, P e B
e U ”"’x:b' i g%‘tzt\\\\‘\
220z ' 1snBny 40 Aep Is| sy oW 816(ag A, WRMSPUE paquosans

2

/7'2“/ \%(,jﬁ(am)euﬁig

2202 : 1snbny { " Jofep 197 S|y} psubig

=

P3JEIS SA0QE UBY} JBY10 3I0M PIES UIM LO[OSULOD U) JO uodn SUop 8 0} JO SUOP Pul) AU JO HI0M I8Y}0 1o
J0GE] |ensjew 10} UosIad Auk 0} anp aui00aq 0} Jo Bnp BuiyoU si 8iay) 1ey) pUE ‘BUIPUBISING %IOM PIES 1O} SIDEIJUOD JYIO OU BJE Iy} jey L

(r1-osz'6l) $|¥1'9.98L $ : $ | 00 00%'6S $ 3137dINOD OL TWIHILYN ANV HO8Y1 TVLOL
8GLES IM 'BUlE.d JuEsesid
1885 pugdl €101

(v 942'61) $|¥.'9.9'8L $ 3 $ | 00°00t'6S $ UOI}BABOXT ‘ouf ‘s1019BNUOD WA
3NA IONVIvE INIWAVY SIHL aivd INNOWY | 3014d LOVHINOD 04 LVYHM SIANVYN

suoneooads pue sueid 03 Buipiodoe yiom pies a1e|dwiod

0} palinbas {eLIB1EW PUB JOGE] |8 SPNjoUl PSLOHUSLU SWa)l 3U) 1y} pue 'Yoea 0} 8NP 8L0a] 0] 10 BNP JUNOLUE 8y} pUE Jo8iay)} UOIOMJISUOD
auy ojul Buisua |eLAIELU 104 JO HIOM PleS jo suotod o1yads 104 $J0R1IU0D gNS O SIOBIUOD Buirey saijled ||le pue yiom pies o) 'yioq

10 '10GR| JO B} PaUSIUIN SABY Oum sailed |(e jo saweu 8y} aie Buimojio) ouy) 18y “Sianiem pies 4o AlIpieA ay) Jesjap o) 9jaejinba 10
|ebaf Jauia wiep ou §I 813y} 1BU} PUE A||EUORIPUODUN PaIaAISP pue aulnuab pue J081100 ‘aNnJ} Sie SIaAIBM |[B 1BYL ‘juswhed sy} 03 Joud

l - $ I 10 JuawAed paniadal SeY SUS YIIUM uo[ 00°007'6S g I S| seujxe Buipnjoul JOBJUOD 8y} 4O JUNOLWIE 18I0} U} 1By L
IANIOVYH 4O ALID Aq paumo

Z0FSG [N 2UIDBY - 100118 UBIN N IEle 1e psjeoo| BUIPING BU) UO oM

uoneAedx3 By} JO} JOJOEIUOD SI OUM Juj 'SI010BAU0D MA ay) jo

iebeuepy Buijunodoy I ays jey} sAes pue sasodap 'usoms Anp Bulaq ‘paubisiapun JHL

‘NYIINOOD AV LI WOHM OL

EYSOUaY 40 Auno)
SS| UISUODSIM 40 31vlS
TIAVAI43V SHOLOVHINOD

Jauped se jjeswiy eleuﬁ]sapg
i pue ubis pinoys Jauped ‘pasn aq pjnoys aweu diysisuped ayy ‘diysiounied e 10§ S1 JOAIBM Ji (LLIO) 385 8 PINOYS JaAiem BuiuBis Jas1po jo|
i ey pue pexiye |ess 8)e0d100 ‘pesn aq pinoys sweu 2jesodiod ‘Uojesod.od e 10) S1 JIAEM ) ‘pied JUNOLLE [IN} 8L} 10} 80 1SN SIDAIRM (I :FLON|

.......... 1

|eag pue ainjeubis

2202 jo Aep 18| $1Y} pajeas pue puey Aw Japun usal)
‘sas|waid paquosap
-anoge oy} 404 paubisiapun sy} £q ‘1eyealay s Aue Je paysiuing 8g Aew ysium Jo ‘paysiuing alojelaiey ‘Aisuiyoew 1o snjeledde
‘S8iNIX1) |elI)eLL 'SSOIAJAS UOUE] JO JUNDIDE UO JBUMO BU) LWOJ) BNP BLLODAY 0} 10 aNp SUONBISPISUOD 18Y)0 JO Spuny "sAsuow ay) uo pue
‘paysiuing AlauiyoeLu 1o shyesedde 'sainjxyy ‘[BUS)EW SY) UO pue ‘uoaidy) siuawaaosdwii sy} pue 'sasiweld paquosap-enoge pies uo pue o}
19adsa; yum 'sual| SoluBydaw o) Bune(al ‘UISUBISIAA 4O S1BIS BU) J0 S8INIENS BY) Japun ‘UaY '0] 3ybLI 10 "o Wie|d Jo U3y ||e pue Aue ases|al pue
antem Agaisy (sa)op ‘pabpaimounde Agaiay si joaIaym 1diedas ay) 'SuolelapIsuod sjqenjea pue poob Jayio pue ‘siejoal” vh 9988 )

"00L/P | PUB SIBIOQ XIS AJUSASS paipunH Xis puesnoyj ybig Ausnag 0 UONEIBPISUOD Ul pue 10} ‘paublsiapun sy
J8UMO 2y} §1 INIOVY 40 ALID yoIuM Jo
€60120Z - Jiedey Aousblaw3 yieq 00z SE UMouy sesiwaid ey} 10} LOIBARDX]
ysiuing 03 auoey jo Al Aq pafojdwe usaq sey paubisiapun syl SYIHIHM

‘NY3ONOD AVIN LI WOHM OL

Bysou) 10 Quno)d
§g90lz22 SS|  UISUOOSIAA 40 31V1S

N317 40 ¥3AIVM TTVNId



